## KOREAN EPILEPSY SOCIETY



KCC ParkTown 101-308, Mallijae-ro 185, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel: +82-2-362-9662 / Fax: +82-2-362-9663

www.kes.or.kr / E-mail:epilepsy@kes.or.kr

## **KEC 2019 Travel Grant**

On behalf of the organizing committee of 24<sup>th</sup> Korean Epilepsy Congress (KEC 2019), we would like to inform you of an important notice about the travel grant program. We open the travel grant program to participants from overseas who register for the congress and submit their abstract at the website of KEC 2019. Please see the application guideline below:

## **Travel Grant Application Guideline**

- 1) To apply, all applicants are required to submit an abstract with the application form and a short curriculum vitae. Firstly, please ask the secretariat of KEC 2019 at the email address <u>ls@ls-comm.co.kr</u> by **May 31, 2019** before you apply.
- 2) Only one author per a paper will receive an amount of the grant \$500 USD in cash at the venue during the congress days. (but the grant will not be paid to the author more than once.)
- 3) Those who receive travel grants are required to complete online registration of the congress at the official website of KEC 2019.
- 4) For the information of the congress, please visit the official website of KEC 2019 (<u>www.epilepsykorea.org</u>). If you have any questions, please contact to the following email address: <u>ls@ls-comm.co.kr</u>

**Secretariat of KEC 2019** 

E-mail: ls@ls-comm.co.kr